
NC DEQ – Division of Water Resources – Public Water Supply Section 
       
 COMPLIANCE SERVICES BRANCH 

               Andrew Jarman (Branch Head) (919) 707-9061, Andrew.Jarman@deq.nc.gov 
Katie Richardson (Assistant Branch Head) (919) 707-9087, Katherine.Richardson@deq.nc.gov 
 

Rule Rule Manager Team Leader 

Inorganic Chemicals (including 
Arsenic and Asbestos) 

Vacant 
(919) 707-XXXX 

Ryan Holmes 
(919) 707-9099 

Ryan.Holmes@deq.nc.gov 

Radionuclides  

Synthetic Organic 
Chemicals/Pesticides, 

PCBs & Dioxin 

Surface Water Treatment 
Rules 

(SWTR, IESWTR, 
LT1ESWTR, LT2ESWTR) 

Omar Almazan 
(919) 707-9094 

Omar.Almazan@deq.nc.gov 
 

Turbidity 
Filter Backwash Rule 

Volatile Organic Chemicals 

Revised Total Coliform Rule  
Ground Water Rule 

Nitrate/Nitrite 
 

Asheville, Fayetteville and 
Raleigh Regions  

Zach Kaupp 
(919) 707-9093 

Zachary.Kaupp@deq.nc.gov 

Travis Brooks 
(919) 707-9080 

Travis.Brooks@deq.nc.gov 
Revised Total Coliform Rule 

Ground Water  
Nitrate/Nitrite 

 
Mooresville, Washington, 

Wilmington and Winston-Salem 
Regions 

Vacant 
(919) 707-XXXX 

Disinfectants & Disinfection 
Byproducts (D/DBP) Rules   

Chi Smalls 
(919) 707-9085 

Chi.Smalls@deq.nc.gov Vacant 
 (919) 707-XXXX 

Public Notification Rule/ 
Consumer Confidence Reports 

Vacant 
(919) 707-XXXX 

Lead & Copper 
 

Asheville, Fayetteville, Raleigh 
and Washington Regions 

Jim Coor 
(919) 707-9072 

Jimmy.Coor@deq.nc.gov 

Sherif Ali 
(919) 707-9082 

Sherif.Ali@deq.nc.gov 

Lead & Copper 
 

Mooresville, Wilmington and 
Winston-Salem Regions 

Noah Barnett 
(919) 707-9118 

Noah.Barnett@deq.nc.gov 

Lead & Copper 
 

Environmental Program 
Consultant 

Bethany Goodwin 
(919) 707-9079 

Bethany.Goodwin@deq.nc.gov 

PFAS & Emerging 
Contaminants 

 
Rule Manager 

Trey Alpi 
(919) 707-9086 

Trey.Alpi@deq.nc.gov Vacant 
 (919) 707-XXXX 

 PFAS & Emerging 
Contaminants 

 
Data Analysis 

Sophie Uthe 
(919) 707-3697 

Sophie.Uthe@deq.nc.gov 

 
IMPORTANT WEBSITES 
 
Public Water Supply Section:  http://www.ncwater.org/pws 
NC State Government:  http://www.ncgov.com 
EPA Office of Water:  http://www.epa.gov 

 
REGIONAL OFFICES: 
 
Asheville Regional Office 
2090 U.S. 70 Highway 
Swannanoa, NC  28778 
(828) 296-4500 
 
Fayetteville Regional Office 
225 Green Street, Suite 714 
Fayetteville, NC  28301 
(910) 433-3300 
 
Mooresville Regional Office 
610 East Center Avenue,  
Suite 301 
Mooresville, NC  28115 
(704) 663-1699 
 
Raleigh Regional Office 
3800 Barrett Drive 
Raleigh, NC  27609 
(919) 791-4200 
 
Washington Regional Office 
943 Washington Square Mall 
Washington, NC  27889 
(252) 948-3800 
 
Wilmington Regional Office 
127 Cardinal Drive Extension 
Wilmington, NC  28405 
(910) 796-7215 
 
Winston-Salem Regional 
Office 
450 W. Hanes Mill Road 
Suite 300 
Winston-Salem, NC  27105 
(336) 776-9800 

 

CENTRAL OFFICE:     
 
1634 Mail Service Center,  
Raleigh, NC  27699-1634 
(919) 707-9100 


